### 502616217 12/30/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2662803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GRACE YING YANG JANG	12/25/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI MICROPORT MEDICAL (GROUP) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	501 NEWTON ROAD, ZJ HI-TECH PARK
Internal Address:	PUDONG NEW AREA
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201203

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14130167

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8827 Phone: 612-340-2600

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP - MINNEAPOLIS ATTEN

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP - P

Address Line 2: 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P224301.WO-US.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE L. AGNES
Signature:	/Jamie L. Agnes/
Date:	12/30/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=P224301WOUS01assn#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031859 FRAME: 0019

CH \$40.00 14150

# ASSIGNMENT

[Entity]

Attorney Docket No.: P224301.WO-US.01

Page 1 of 1

First Named Inventor: Grace Ying Yang JANG

Title: Implantable Medical Lead

WHEREAS, I, <u>Grace Ying Yang JANG</u>, residing at 24608 Vista Cerrtios, Calabasas, California 91302, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled **Implantable Medical Lead** for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 14/130,167 , filed December 30, 2013;

WHEREAS, Shanghai MicroPort Medical (Group) Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, and having offices at 501 Newton Road, ZJ Hi-Tech Park, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, China 201203 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

If the application number and filing date are unknown at the time of preparing this Assignment, I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Grace Ying Yang JAN

(date)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031859 FRAME: 0020